LTC4065L/
LTC4065LX/LTC4065L-4.1
1
4065lfb
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Standalone 250mA Li-Ion
Battery Charger in 2 × 2 DFN

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 60°C/W (NOTE 3)
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 7) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4065LEDC#PBF LTC4065LEDC#TRPBF LCBD 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4065LXEDC#PBF LTC4065LXEDC#TRPBF LCKS 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4065LEDC-4.1#PBF LTC4065LEDC-4.1#TRPBF LGGN 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC4065 Options
PART NUMBER FLOAT VOLTAGE CHARGE CURRENT RANGE PIN 5 IS EN OR ACPR? TRICKLE CHARGE?
LTC4065 4.2V 40mA TO 750mA EN YES
LTC4065A 4.2V 40mA TO 750mA ACPR YES
LTC4065-4.4 4.4V 40mA TO 750mA EN YES
LTC4065L 4.2V 8mA TO 250mA EN YES
LTC4065LX 4.2V 8mA TO 250mA EN NO
LTC4065L-4.1 4.1V 8mA TO 250mA EN YES
LTC4065L/
LTC4065LX/LTC4065L-4.1
3
4065lfb

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
B 05/12 Added new part number LTC4065L-4.1
Added Options Table & Updated Order Information Table
Clarified Note 2 testing conditions
Clarified State Diagram
Throughout
2
4
12
(Revision history begins at Rev B)
LTC4065L/
LTC4065LX/LTC4065L-4.1
18
4065lfb
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com © LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2005
LT 0512 REV B • PRINTED IN THE USA
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
Battery Chargers
LTC1734 Lithium-Ion Linear Battery Charger in ThinSOTTM Simple ThinSOT Charger, No Blocking Diode, No Sense Resistor Needed
LTC1734L Lithium-Ion Linear Battery Charger in ThinSOT Low Current Version of LTC1734, 50mA ≤ ICHRG ≤ 180mA
LTC4050 Lithium-Ion Linear Battery Charger Controller Features Preset Voltages, C/10 Charger Detection and Programmable
Timer, Input Power Good Indication, Thermistor Interface
LTC4054 Standalone Linear Li-Ion Battery Charger
with Integrated Pass Transistor in ThinSOT
Thermal Regulation Prevents Overheating, C/10 Termination,
C/10 Indicator, Up to 800mA Charge Current
LTC4054L Standalone Linear Li-Ion Battery Charger
with Integrated Pass Transistor in ThinSOT
Low Current Version of LTC4054, Charge Current Up to 150mA
LTC4057 Lithium-Ion Linear Battery Charger Up to 800mA Charge Current, Thermal Regulation, ThinSOT Package
LTC4059/
LTC4059A
900mA Linear Lithium-Ion Battery Charger 2mm × 2mm DFN Package, Thermal Regulation, Charge Current Monitor
Output. A Version has ACPR Function
LTC4061 Standalone Li-Ion Charger with Thermistor Interface 4.2V, ±0.35% Float Voltage, Up to 1A Charge Current, 3mm × 3mm DFN
LTC4061-4.4 Standalone Li-Ion Charger with Thermistor Interface 4.4V (Max), ±0.4% Float Voltage, Up to 1A Charge Current,
3mm × 3mm DFN
LTC4062 Standalone Linear Li-Ion Battery Charger with
Micropower Comparator
4.2V, ±0.35% Float Voltage, Up to 1A Charge Current, 3mm × 3mm DFN
LTC4063 LI-Ion Charger with Linear Regulator Up to 1A Charge Current, 100mA, 125mV LDO, 3mm × 3mm DFN
LTC4065/
LTC4065A
Standalone Li-Ion Battery Chargers 4.2V, ±0.6% Float Voltage, Up to 750mA Charge Current,
2mm × 2mm DFN; “A” Version Has ACPR Function
Power Management
LTC3405/
LTC3405A
300mA (IOUT), 1.5MHz, Synchronous Step-Down
DC/DC Converter
95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.7V to 6V, VOUT = 0.8V, IQ = 20μA, ISD < 1μA,
ThinSOT Package
LTC3406/
LTC3406A
600mA (IOUT), 1.5MHz, Synchronous Step-Down
DC/DC Converter
95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.5V to 5.5V, VOUT = 0.6V, IQ = 20μA, ISD < 1μA,
ThinSOT Package
LTC3411 1.25A (IOUT), 4MHz, Synchronous Step-Down
DC/DC Converter
95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.5V to 5.5V, VOUT = 0.8V, IQ = 60μA, ISD < 1μA,
MS Package
LTC3440 600mA (IOUT), 2MHz, Synchronous Buck-Boost
DC/DC Converter
95% Efficiency, VIN: 2.5V to 5.5V, VOUT = 2.5V, IQ = 25μA, ISD < 1μA,
MS Package
LTC4411/LTC4412 Low Loss PowerPathTM Controller in ThinSOT Automatic Switching Between DC Sources, Load Sharing,
Replaces ORing Diodes
LTC4413 Dual Ideal Diode in DFN 2-Channel Ideal Diode ORing, Low Forward ON Resistance, Low Regulated